2018 Trials Serigs Points

First Name Last Name Club Trials Class Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 |Round 4 Round 5 Round 6 Round 7 Round 8 Round 9 Total Points

J Brian Stone CAM 7 9 6 22
Feras Qartoumy CAM 9 9 18
Alex Tambert CAM 5 6 5 16
Josh Harris CAM 6 7 13
Relle Howard CAM 7 7
Aaron Sockwell CAM 4 4
Marty Clarke CAM S 3
Mike Criste CAM 2 2
Paul Nielsen CAM 1 1
Amy Fair CAM 1 1
Ricardo Price Prepared Car 7 9 16
Joe Karigan Prepared Car 9 7 16
Eric Bauer Prepared Car 6 6 1 13
Alex Tutt Prepared Car 7 5 12
Michael Urbanski Prepared Car 5 5 10
Jim Bunch Prepared Car 4 4 2 10
Terry Fair Prepared Car 9 9
Jerry Cecco Prepared Car 6 6
Ken Orgeron Prepared Car 4 4
Scott Lason Prepared Car 3 3
Mirabella Alfaro Prepared Car 1 1
Mark Hansen Prepared Car 1 1
Tom Bergeron Street 1 9 9 18
Ken Iverson Street 1 7 7 4 18
Luis Brau Street 1 6 6 S 15
Joseph Birmingham Street 1 9 6 15
Brian Buchanan Street 1 7 7
Lonny Cordell Street 1 5 5
Larry Waterman Street 1 2 2
Jennifer Fuller Street 1 1 1
Bob Bailey Street 2 9 9 9 27
Matt Young Street 2 7 7 7 21
Donald Sibley Street 2 6 6 3 15
David Anderson Street 2 5 4 9
Phil Elmore Street 2 3 5 8
Brian Brooks Street 2 4 4 8
Matt Lucas Street 2 6 6
Greg Olsen Street 2 5 5
Trent Hyde Street 2 2 3 5
Randy Freeman Street Mod 9 9 5 23
Eric Jensen Street Mod 9 9
Chris Wheelock Street Mod 7 7
Norman Glowicz Street Mod 6 6
Alfaro Maurizio Street Prepared 9 9
Doug Covington Street Prepared 7 7
Sam Graff Touring 1 9 9 7 25
David Powers Touring 1 9 9
Marco Morales Touring 1 7 7
Taylor |Burnidge Touring 1 6 6




Taylor Miles |Gustavson Touring 1 5 5
Jennifer [Maxcy Touring 1 4 4
Brad Maxcy Touring 1 & 3
Skip Abadie Touring 2 7 25
Brett Durham Touring 2 5 19
Mark Schnoerr Touring 2 9 9
Eric Jesnon Touring 2 6
Tony Mejia Touring 2 6 6




Pos No. Class

y
7
5

11
2
4
6

13

22
3
8

15
9

16

18

20

19

21

23

12

10

14

17

72 CAM-S
7 CAM-C
111 CAM-S
37 CAM-S
13 STP
67 DP
33DP
12 XP
19 STP
1SS
117 FS
8BS
53 CS
71DS
69 ES
78 ES
86 DS
85ES
4ES
126 SSM
14 STX
65STR
81STR

Club Trials Class

CAM

CAM

CAM

CAM
Prepared Car
Prepared Car
Prepared Car
Prepared Car
Prepared Car
Street 1
Street 1
Street 1
Street 2
Street 2
Street 2
Street 2
Street 2
Street 2
Street 2
Street Mod
Touring 1
Touring 2
Touring 2

PAX Modifier

0.8784574223 Feras
0.8673274891 J Brian
0.8784574223 Josh
0.8784574223 Alex
0.8665833213 Joe
0.8983407524 Ricardo
0.8983407524 Eric
0.9173109664 Michael
0.8665833213 Jim
0.8680713833 Joseph
0.8531410222 Ken
0.8613664509 Luis
0.8591265021 Bob
0.850891826 Matt
0.8456337596 Donald
0.8456337596 David
0.850891826 Brian
0.8456337596 Phil
0.8456337596 Trent
0.9078470956 Randy
0.8650941634 Sam
0.8725290286 Skip
0.8725290286 Brett

First Name

Last Name
Qartoumy
Stone
Harris
Tambert
Karigan
Price
Bauer
Urbanski
Bunch
Birmingham
Iverson
Brau
Bailey
Young
Sibley
Anderson
Brooks
Elmore
Hyde
Freeman
Graff
Abadie
Durham



Make-Model

2008 Chevrolet Z06

2013 Camaro zl1

2012 Chevrolet Corvette Grand Sport
2012 Chevrolet Corvette Grand Sport
2014 Ford Mustang

1995 Mazda Miata

2006 Mazda MX-5

2003 Ford Mustang Cobra

2015 Ford Mustang

2017 Chevrolet Corvette Grand Sport
2017 Ford mustang

2017 Volkswagen Golf R

2016 Mazda MX-5 Miata

2013 BMW 328i

2003 Mazda Miata

2001 Mazda Miata LS

2016 Scion FR-S

2001 Mazda Miata

1997 Mazda Miata

2008 Chevrolet Corvette Z06

2014 Subaru BRZ

2013 Mazda MX-5 Miata

2009 Mazda Miata

Points Adjusted Best Overall BestTm
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01:09.475
01:15.070
01:15.461
01:17.834
01:11.977
01:16.367
01:17.740
01:21.835
01:23.177
01:12.144
01:15.098
01:17.671
01:16.090
01:18.287
01:18.979
01:20.356
01:20.682
01:20.789
01:23.712
01:20.517
01:16.624
01:17.865
01:20.406

01:19.087
01:26.553
01:25.902
01:28.603
01:23.058
01:25.009
01:26.537
01:29.212
01:35.983
01:23.108
01:28.025
01:30.172
01:28.567
01:32.006
01:33.396
01:35.024
01:34.821
01:35.537
01:38.993
01:28.690
01:28.573
01:29.241
01:32.153



In Session

Sat.
Sat.
Sat.
Sat.
Sat.
Sat.
Sat.
Sat.
Sat.
Sat.
Sat.
Sat.
Sat.
Sat.
Sat.
Sat.
Sat.
Sat.
Sat.
Sat.
Sat.
Sat.
Sat.

Session 5 18-CT-5468-S
Session 6 18-CT-5468-S
Session 4 18-CT-5468-S
Session 6 18-CT-5468-S
Session 4 18-CT-5468-S
Session 4 18-CT-5468-S
Session 4 18-CT-5468-S
Session 6 18-CT-5468-S
Session 6 18-CT-5468-S
Session 4 18-CT-5468-S
Session 6 18-CT-5468-S
Session 6 18-CT-5468-S
Session 4 18-CT-5468-S
Session 6 18-CT-5468-S
Session 4 18-CT-5468-S
Session 4 18-CT-5468-S
Session 4 18-CT-5468-S
Session 6 18-CT-5468-S
Session 6 18-CT-5468-S
Session 6 18-CT-5468-S
Session 4 18-CT-5468-S
Session 6 18-CT-5468-S
Session 6 18-CT-5468-S

02:04.627
02:04.588
02:04.028
02:04.567
02:02.185
02:03.722

02:03.074
02:23.795
02:01.852
02:03.209
02:00.253
02:04.356
02:13.173
02:05.109
02:00.588
02:10.807
02:10.718
02:09.137
02:03.269
02:02.009

01:36.109
01:38.808

01:45.113
01:40.384
01:40.421
01:42.929

01:51.862
01:39.288
01:44.447
01:43.137
01:48.775
01:37.316
01:43.017
01:52.744
01:46.956
01:43.682
01:54.002
01:42.185
01:50.793
01:40.864
01:44.856

01:20.480
01:29.963
01:31.571
01:33.521
01:25.240

01:31.476
01:35.632
01:44.486
01:25.124
01:34.922
01:31.153
01:33.076
01:33.416
01:35.140
01:41.731
01:41.870
01:40.653
01:42.444
01:30.615
01:40.306
01:29.877
01:39.865

01:19.123
01:27.481
01:25.902

01:23.058
01:25.009
01:26.537
01:31.651
01:37.464
01:23.108
01:29.814
01:30.384
01:28.567
01:32.454
01:33.396
01:35.024
01:34.821
01:35.634
01:39.079
01:28.956
01:28.573
02:14.976
01:35.020

R1.Best Tm R2.BestTm R3.BestTm R4.BestTm R5.BestTm

01:19.087
01:27.916
01:28.185
01:30.800
01:25.108
01:25.901
01:28.600
01:31.536
01:39.923
01:24.816
01:28.127
01:32.309
01:31.041
01:33.648
01:35.116
01:35.802
01:37.516
01:37.483
01:42.931
01:32.333
01:29.488
01:31.130
01:36.974



R6. Best Tm

01:26.553
01:26.151
01:28.603
01:25.002
01:25.118
01:27.441
01:29.212
01:35.983
01:24.952
01:28.025
01:30.172
01:30.815
01:32.006
01:33.799
01:36.243
01:36.920
01:35.537
01:38.993
01:28.690
01:29.038
01:29.241
01:32.153



Pos No. Class Club Trial Class Pax Modifier First Name Last Name

3 7CAM-C CAM 0.8673274891 Brian Stone

6 111 CAM-S CAM 0.8784574223 Josh Harris
10 37 CAM-S CAM 0.8784574223 Alex Tambert

5 67D Prepared (DP) Prepared Car 0.8983407524 Ricardo Price
14 16 STP Prepared Car 0.8665833213 Alex Tutt

7 33D Prepared (DP) Prepared Car 0.8983407524 Eric Bauer
12 12 X Prepared (XP) Prepared Car 0.9173109664 Michael Urbanksi
22 19STP Prepared Car 0.8665833213 Jim Bunch

1 5 A Street (AS) Street 1 0.8658388795 Tom Bergeron
11 117 F Street (FS) Street 1 0.8531410222 Ken Iverson
18 8B Street (BS) Street 1 0.8613664509 Luis Brau
16 53 C Street (CS) Street 2 0.8591265021 Bob Bailey
19 71D Street (DS) Street 2 0.850891826 Matt Young
20 69E Street (ES) Street 2 0.8456337596 Donald Sibley
21 85E Street (ES) Street 2 0.8456337596 Phil Elmore
23 T78E Street (ES) Street 2 0.8456337596 David Anderson
24 4 E Street (ES) Street 2 0.8456337596 Trent Hyde
13 126 SSM Street Mod 0.9078470956 Randy Freeman

4 14STX Touring 1 0.8650941634 Sam Graff

8 11S8TX Touring 1 0.8650941634 Marco Morales

9 65S8TR Touring 2 0.8725290286 Skip Abadie
15 81STR Touring 2 0.8725290286 Brett Durham

17 84 STU Touring 2 0.8732710202 Eric Jenson



Make/Model

Classic American Muscle - Contemporary
Classic American Muscle - Sport
Classic American Muscle - Sport

D Prepared (DP)
Street Touring Pony
D Prepared (DP)
X Prepared (XP)
Street Touring Pony

F Street (FS)
B Street (BS)
C Street (CS)
D Street (DS)
E Street (ES)
E Street (ES)
E Street (ES)
E Street (ES)
Super Street Modified (SSM)
Street Touring Xtreme (STX)

Street Touring Roadster (STR)
Street Touring Roadster (STR)
Street Touring Ultra (STU)
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Adjusted Best

01:13.405
01:15.012
01:16.730
01:16.290
01:16.425
01:16.836
01:20.223
01:20.908
01:12.253
01:14.546
01:17.416
01:16.211
01:16.978
01:17.606
01:17.833
01:19.046
01:21.366
01:19.828
01:13.354
01:14.037
01:16.036
01:17.076
01:17.780

Overall BestTm

01:24.633
01:25.391
01:27.346
01:24.923
01:28.191
01:25.531
01:27.455
01:33.364
01:23.449
01:27.378
01:29.876
01:28.708
01:30.468
01:31.773
01:32.041
01:33.475
01:36.219
01:27.931
01:24.793
01:25.583
01:27.144
01:28.336
01:29.067



In Session

Sun.
Sun.
Sun.
Sun.
Sun.
Sun.
Sun.
Sun.
Sun.
Sun.
Sun.
Sun.
Sun.
Sun.
Sun.
Sun.
Sun.
Sun.
Sun.
Sun.
Sun.
Sun.
Sun.

Session 3 18-CT-5469-S
Session 6 18-CT-5469-S
Session 2 18-CT-5469-S
Session 2 18-CT-5469-S
Session 4 18-CT-5469-S
Session 4 18-CT-5469-S
Session 5 18-CT-5469-S
Session 6 18-CT-5469-S
Session 3 18-CT-5469-S
Session 3 18-CT-5469-S
Session 2 18-CT-5469-S
Session 4 18-CT-5469-S
Session 3 18-CT-5469-S
Session 3 18-CT-5469-S
Session 3 18-CT-5469-S
Session 4 18-CT-5469-S
Session 2 18-CT-5469-S
Session 2 18-CT-5469-S
Session 2 18-CT-5469-S
Session 3 18-CT-5469-S
Session 4 18-CT-5469-S
Session 4 18-CT-5469-S
Session 2 18-CT-5469-S

01:29.232

01:28.013
01:25.186
01:32.742
01:28.039

01:42.054

01:31.163
01:31.746
01:36.216
01:33.402
01:33.875
01:36.680
01:36.955
01:29.493
01:27.776

01:30.755
01:32.013
01:30.491

01:25.251

01:27.346
01:24.923
01:28.802
01:26.390
01:28.467
01:34.267
01:23.662

01:29.876
01:28.754
01:30.563
01:32.129
01:32.083
01:34.125
01:36.219
01:27.931
01:24.793
01:29.530
01:27.618
01:31.297
01:29.067

01:24.633

01:28.593
01:25.169
01:29.614
01:25.950
01:28.032
01:36.574
01:23.449
01:27.378
01:31.087
01:29.149
01:30.468
01:31.773
01:32.041
01:33.776
01:37.803
01:28.112
01:26.132
01:25.583
01:28.357
01:29.106
01:29.341

01:27.691

01:28.426
01:25.788
01:28.191
01:25.531
01:28.365
01:34.018
01:24.152
01:28.843
01:30.878
01:28.708
01:31.374
01:33.227
01:33.117
01:33.475
01:38.202
01:29.955
01:26.371
01:26.288
01:27.144
01:28.336
01:29.441

01:26.322
01:26.005
01:28.772
01:25.887
01:29.292
01:26.243
01:27.455
01:35.061
01:23.964
01:27.565
01:33.575

01:30.476
01:33.726

01:37.043
01:29.063
01:25.386
01:26.774
01:27.736
01:29.472
01:29.665

R1.Best Tm R2. Best Tm R3. Best Tm R4. Best Tm R5. Best Tm R6. Best Tm

01:25.391
01:29.646
01:26.183
01:28.692
01:25.777
01:28.591
01:33.364
01:24.345
01:28.085
01:31.884

01:31.453
01:34.442

01:36.815
01:28.337
01:25.152

01:27.892
01:29.118
01:30.536



No.
72
48

37
112
23
57
18
95
18
13
12
16
199
51
19
93
33
17
55
157

117
35
11
36
53

96
10
86
99
184
151
43
126
97
67

14
28
145
94
194

65
32
81

Class
CAM-S
CAM-S
CAM-C
CAM-S
CAM-S
CAM-C
CAM-C
CAM-C
CAM-C

STP
STP
SSR
STP
XP
SSR
STP
FP
DP
DP
AS
FS
SS
FS
FS
BS
FS
FS
CS
DS
ES
ES
DS
ES
SM
SSM
SM
SSM
DSP
CSP
STX
STX
SSC
STX
STX
STX
STR
STR
STR
STR

Club Trial Class Pax Modifier

CAM

CAM

CAM

CAM

CAM

CAM

CAM

CAM

CAM

Prepared
Prepared
Prepared
Prepared
Prepared
Prepared
Prepared
Prepared
Prepared
Prepared

Street 1

Street 1

Street 1

Street 1

Street 1

Street 1

Street 1

Street 1

Street 2

Street 2

Street 2

Street 2

Street 2

Street 2

Street Modified
Street Modified
Street Modified
Street Modified
Street Prepared
Street Prepared
Street Touring 1
Street Touring 1
Street Touring 1
Street Touring 1
Street Touring 1
Street Touring 1
Street Touring 2
Street Touring 2
Street Touring 2
Street Touring 2

First Name
0.7505533831 Feras
0.7505533831 Relle
0.729658668 J. Brian
0.7505533831 Alex
0.7505533831 Aaron
0.729658668 Marty
0.729658668 Mike
0.729658668 Amy
0.729658668 Paul
0.7282731414 Terry
0.7282731414 Joseph M
0.7603756993 Jerry
0.7282731414 Alex
0.8260398721 Ken
0.7603756993 Scott
0.7282731414 Jim
0.7958234524 Mirabella
0.7886881147 Eric
0.7886881147 Mark
0.7268885495 Tom
0.7034940007 Brian
0.7310451288 Joseph
0.7034940007 Lonny
0.7034940007 Ken
0.7186006558 Luis
0.7034940007 Larry
0.7034940007 Jennifer
0.7144693695 Bob
0.6993938011 Matt
0.6898597952 Matt
0.6898597952 Greg
0.6993938011 Brian
0.6898597952 Donald
0.7815756101 Eric
0.807287337 Chris
0.7815756101 Norman
0.807287337 Randy
0.7561605868 Maurizio
0.7872637852 Doug
0.7255048928 David
0.7255048928 Sam
0.7158455257 Taylor
0.7255048928 Taylor Miles
0.7255048928 Jennifer
0.7255048928 Brad
0.7393834828 Mark
0.7393834828 Skip
0.7393834828 Tony
0.7393834828 Brett

Last Name
Qartoumy
Howard
Stone
Tambert
Sockwell
Clarke
Criste
Fair
Nielsen
Fair
Karigan
Cecco
Tutt
Orgeron
Lason
Bunch
Alfaro
Bauer
Hansen
Bergeron
Buchanan
Birmingham
Cordell
Iverson
Brau
Waterman
Fuller
Bailey
Young
Lucas
Olsen
Brooks
Sibley
Jensen
Wheelock
Glowicz
Freeman
Alfaro
Covington
Powers
Graff
Burnidge
Gustavson
Maxcy
Maxcy
Schnoerr
Abadie
Mejia
Durham



Make/Model

2008 Chevrolet Z06

2010 Chevrolet Corvette Z06
2013 Camaro zl1

2012 Chevrolet Corvette Grand Sport
2003 Chevrolet Corvette
2011 Chevrolet Camaro SS
2014 Ford Mustang GT
2018 Ford Mustang GT
2016 Ford Mustang GT
2018 Ford Mustang GT
2014 Ford Mustang

2012 Chevrolet Corvette Z06
2016 Ford Mustang GT
2003 BMW M3

2003 Dodge Viper

2015 Ford Mustang

2009 BMW 135i

2006 Mazda MX-5

2000 Mazda Spec Miata
2009 Chevrolet Corvette Z06
2015 Ford Mustang GT
2017 Chevrolet Corvette Grand Sport
2016 Chevrolet Camaro SS
2017 Ford Mustang Roush
2017 Volkswagen Golf R
2005 BMW M3

2016 BMW 435i Gran Coupe M Sport
2016 Mazda MX-5 Miata
2013 BMW 328i

2001 Mazda Wuz Hal's

1997 Mazda Miata

2016 Scion FR-S

2003 Mazda Miata

2016 Scion FRS

1999 FRC Corvette

2016 Ford Focus RS

2008 Chevrolet Corvette Z06
1999 Mazda Miata

1994 Mazda Miata

2013 Scion FRS

2014 Subaru BRZ

2015 Scion FRS

2013 Scion FR-S

1998 BMW 328is

1998 BMW 328is

1996 BMW M3

2013 Mazda MX-5 Miata
2004 Mazda Miata

2009 Mazda Miata

Points
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Adjusted Best
01:27.422
01:28.485
01:29.447
01:31.357
01:31.540
01:31.621
01:31.802
01:32.347
01:44.312
01:27.999
01:30.728
01:32.161
01:33.000
01:34.215
01:38.249
01:39.620
01:41.186
01:42.499
01:44.161
01:27.005
01:27.469
01:28.224
01:29.431
01:30.868
01:32.814
01:33.916
01:35.250
01:33.712
01:34.036
01:35.822
01:36.183
01:36.956
01:37.161
01:37.341
01:38.945
01:39.791
01:41.230
01:42.144
01:48.716
01:32.778
01:33.417
01:34.938
01:35.714
01:50.388
02:10.591
01:33.533
01:36.771
01:39.557
01:39.915

Overall BestTm
01:56.477
01:57.893
02:02.588
02:01.719
02:01.964
02:05.567
02:05.815
02:06.562
02:22.960
02:00.832
02:04.580
02:01.205
02:07.699
01:54.056
02:09.211
02:16.789
02:07.146
02:09.962
02:12.069
01:59.695
02:04.335
02:00.682
02:07.124
02:09.167
02:09.160
02:13.499
02:15.396
02:11.163
02:14.454
02:18.901
02:19.424
02:18.628
02:20.841
02:04.544
02:02.565
02:07.679
02:05.395
02:15.083
02:18.093
02:07.881
02:08.761
02:12.623
02:11.927
02:32.153
03:00.000
02:06.501
02:10.880
02:14.649
02:15.133



Notes

DNF Mechanical



	Overall Points
	2018 RD 1 MSR Cresson 1.7 CCW
	2018 RD 2 MSR Cresson 1.7 CCW
	2018 RD 3 Eagles Canyon Full

